504834060 03/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4880797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YGAL ROTENSTREICH	02/21/2012
MORDECAI ROSNER	02/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEL HASHOMER MEDICAL RESEARCH INFRASTRUCTURE AND SERVICES LTD.
Street Address:	CHAIM SHEBA MEDICAL CENTER
City:	TEL HASHOMER, RAMAT GAN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	52621

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15482205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: theresa.oldfield@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACCU 0001 VA/99988-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA OLDFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Oldfield/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504834060 REEL: 045325 FRAME: 0526

Attorney Docket No. 1024.026

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Customer No.: 22186

For value received, we, Ygal Rotenstreich of Kfar Bilu in the Country of Israel, and Mordecai Rosner of Kiryat Ono in the Country of Israel, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tel HaShomer Medical Research Infrastructure and Services Ltd., a corporation in the country of Israel having an office at the Chaim Sheba Medical Center, Tel HaShomer, 52621 Ramat Gan, Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OBJECTIVE CHROMATIC PERIMETRY ANALYSIS USING PUPILLOMETER described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, US Serial Number 13/388,529 filed 02/02/2012, and claiming priority of PCT Application PCT/IL2010/000624 filed on 08/02/2010, and US Provisional Application Serial Number 61/230,733 filed 08/02/2009, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tel HaShomer Medical Research Infrastructure and Services Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Tel HaShomer Medical Research Infrastructure and Services Ltd. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Tel HaShomer Medical Research Infrastructure and Services Ltd. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

PATIENTREEL: 045325 FRAME: 0527

Attorney Docket No. 1024.026

Customer No.: 22186

2

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Tel HaShomer Medical Research Infrastructure and Services Ltd. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Tel HaShomer Medical Research Infrastructure and Services Ltd. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Tel HaShomer Medical Research Infrastructure and Services Ltd. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 21/2/12

YGAL ROTENSTREICH

20108 JUST SELECTION TO THE SELECTION OF THE SELECTION OF

REEL: 045325 FRAME: 0528

Customer No.: 22186

Attorney Docket No. 1024.026

ä

Date: 21 2. 2012

MORDECAI HOSNER

SS-FEB-2012 14:30 FROM EYE DEPRHTMENT